06-29-2004

Form PTO-1595 RE((Rev. 10/02)		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office					
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	102778976	0.3. Patent and Trademark Office					
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼	102770370	▼ ▼					
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.							
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address	of receiving party(ies)					
Paul A. Knight	Name: KnuBox Te	0.3					
		N _C					
	Internal Address: _						
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	/es ✓ No —————	10/8 10/8					
3. Nature of conveyance:		8					
Assignment Merger							
	Street Address: 4	127 South Hatch Street					
Security Agreement Change	of Name						
Other							
	City: Spokane	State: WA Zip: 99203					
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & ac	ddress(es) attached? Yes V No					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	10872840						
If this document is being filed together with a	しくりしみり Y V new application, the execution da	te of the application is: 06/21/2004					
A. Patent Application No.(s)	1						

	I numbers attached? Yes No						
Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning document should be mailed:		lications and patents involved:					
Name:Paul A. Knight	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	.41) <u>\$</u> 40.00					
Internal Address:	Fnclosed						
momary datess.		e charged to deposit account					
		e charged to deposit account					
Street Address:_4127 South Hatch Street	8. Deposit account nu	mber:					
Street Address: 4127 Codd Flatar Circle							
	<u> </u>						
City: Spokane State: WA Zip: 99203							
City: Spokane State: WA Zip: 99203							
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE							
9. Signature.							
	0.11						
Par 1 11 11-7	11/1/1/1/1/						
Name of Person Signing	Jaw H. IXV	06-21-2000					
	Signature	Date					
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:							

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

06/24/2004 SDIKETHI 00000051 10872840

21 (0.3001

40.00 OF

Docket #: KT-0403

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, I/W	e, Paul A. Knigh	it, a citizen of C	anada, (hereina	after "Ass	agnor'')
have invented certain	new and useful	improvements	entitled Low	Surface	Energy
Dripless Fuel Spout (her	reinafter "Inventi	on") as describe	d in the patent	application	on filed
with the United States	Patent and Trad	lemark Office o	on		with
Application Number	ti de de la companya	_; and			

WHEREAS, KnuBox Technologies, a company organized in the State of Washington, having a place of business at 4127 South Hatch Street, Spokane, Washington 99203 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Invention and all Letters Patent of the Untied States and Letters Patent in any and all foreign countries which may be obtained therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy is hereby acknowledged, I/We do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said Assignee the full an exclusive right to the said Invention in the United States and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents of the United States and in any and all foreign countries which may be issued for said Invention, and in and to all patent applications, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reexaminations and reissues of said Invention as described in the above-mentioned application in the United States and in any and all foreign countries, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same and obtain all other possible remedies for its own use and behoof and for the use and behoof of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

The Attorney of Record is hereby authorized to insert the Serial Number and filing date in any above blank spaces when received from the United States Patent and Trademark Office. I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letter Patent of the United States which may be issued for said Invention to the said Assignee, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patents and inventions covered thereby. I acknowledge and agree that the obligations recited herein are binding upon me and my heirs, executors, administrators and assigns forever.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal on the date appearing beside my name.

06-21-2004

Paul A. Knight

Date

STATE OF Washington

RECORDED: 06/21/2004

COUNTY OF Spokane

On this 21 day of 144, 2004, before me, a notary public within and for said County and State, personally appeared Paul A. Knight, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 5/22/08

CHELL ENGLISH OF THE STATE OF T